2 Submission of EOI documents 16.12.2025 by 15:00 Hrs 

3 Opening of EOI documents 16.12.2025 by 15:30 Hrs 

4 Number of copies to be submitted 01 

5 Mode of Submission Online mode through 
https://railtel.eNivida.com 

6 Earnest Money Deposit Rs. 1,96,300 ( Rs.One Lakhs Ninety Six 
Thousand Three hundred only) 

7. Address for communication RailTel Corporation of India Ltd. 
275e, EVR Periyar High Road 

CAO/CN Office, Southern Railway 
Egmore, Chennai- 600008 

In case of any query, in connection with this EoI the same can be sent to following officials’ mail IDs mentioned

[...]

The project being 

proposed is capital intensive hence the 

BA/SI/BP should not be a loss-

making entity during the last three (3) 

Financial years 

Letter from RailTel selecting bidder as 

an empaneled channel 

partner/Business Partner/SI/BA. 

2 EMD Rs. 1,96,300 ( Rs. One Lakhs Ninety 
Six Thousand Three hundred only) 

EMD payment need to be done through 

e-nivida portal. 

3 Valid PBG PBG @ 5% document Should submit PBG at 5% of the order 

value after signing LOA 

4 Turnover Annual financial turnover during 

each of the last 3 years, ending 31st 

March 2025, should be at least (150%